
 [Public]#

o/w     Tea

o/w     Textiles and garments

2024 Xfj;jpy; tzpfg;nghUl;fs; Vw;WkjpfspypUe;jhd tUtha;fs;
I.m.nlhyH 1>224 kpy;ypadpw;F 9.5 rjtPjj;jpdhy; (Mz;bw;F Mz;L)
mjpfhpj;jd.

2024 Xfj;jpy; tzpfg;nghUl;fspd; ,wf;Fkjpfs; kPjhd nrytpdk;
I.m.nlhyH 1>654 kpy;ypadpw;F 16.0 rjtPjj;jpdhy; (Mz;bw;F
Mz;L) mjpfhpj;jJ.

tzpfg;nghUs; th;j;jff; fzf;Fg; gw;whf;FiwahdJ 2023 Xfj;jpy;
gjpTnra;ag;gl;l I.m.nlhyH 307 kpy;ypaDld; xg;gpLifapy; 2024
Xfj;jpy; I.m.nlhyH 430 kpy;ypadpw;F tphptile;jJ.

2024 Xfj;jpy; Kbtilfpd;w vl;L khj fhyg;gFjpapy; Vw;Wkjp
tUtha;fs; kw;Wk; ,wf;Fkjpr; nrytpdk; vd;gd KiwNa 6.1
rjtPjj;jpdhYk; 10.0 rjtPjj;jpdhYk; (Mz;bw;F Mz;L) mjpfhpj;jd.

1

1,224 

700

900

1,100

1,300

rd ngg; khr;R Vg; Nk A+d; A+iy Xf nrj; xj; ent jpnr

I
.m
.n
l
h.
 
k
py
;

khjhe;j Vw;Wkjpr; nrayhw;wk;

2022 2023 2024

1,654 

1,000

1,200

1,400

1,600

1,800

2,000

rd ngg; khr;R Vg; Nk A+d; A+iy Xf nrj; xj; ent jpnr

I
.m
.n
l
h.
 
k
py
;

khjhe;j ,wf;Fkjpr; nrayhw;wk;

2022 2023 2024

9.5

16.0

6.1

10.0

-20

0

20

40

rd ngg; khr;R Vg; Nk A+d; A+iy Xf nrj; xj; ent jpnr

Vw;Wkjp kw;Wk; ,wf;Fkjp tsh;r;rp tPjq;fs; (%)

khjhe;j Vw;Wkjp tsh;r;rp (M.M)

khjhe;j ,wf;Fkjp tsh;r;rp (M.M)

Vw;Wkjpfspd; xl;Lnkhj;j tsh;r;rp (M.M)

,wf;Fkjpfspd; xl;Lnkhj;j tsh;r;rp (M.M)

164.5 

269.5 

272.2 

282.1 

336.1 

427.7 

663.1 

702.5 

942.3 

3,364.8 

       flYzT
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       njq;F

,uj;jpdf;fw;fs;> ituq;fs; kw;Wk; Mguzq;fs;

nghwp kw;Wk; ,ae;jputpay; rhjdq;fs;

czT> Fbghdq;fs; kw;Wk; Gifapiy

,wg;gh; cw;gj;jpfs;

ngw;Nwhypa cw;gj;jpfs;

       Njapiy

Glitfs; kw;Wk;; Milfs;
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kUe;J kw;Wk; kUe;jhf;fy; nghUl;fs;

gpshj;jpf;F kw;Wk; mjd; nghUl;fs;

fl;llg; nghUl;fs;

,urhad cw;gj;jpfs;

nghwp kw;Wk; fUtpfs;

Milfs;; kw;Wk; Milg;nghUl;fs;

vhpnghUs;

,wf;Fkjpfs; (I.m.nlh. kpy;)
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khjhe;j th;j;jfr; nra;jpj;jpul;L
nghUshjhu Muha;r;rpj; jpizf;fsk;

,yq;if kj;jpa tq;fp

2024 Xfj;J
njhFjp 06 ntspaPL 08

Kf;fpa gz;Gfs;

Kf;fpa Vw;Wkjp kw;Wk; ,wf;Fkjp tiffs; (2024 rd-Xfj;)

th;j;jfk; kw;Wk; gz;lq;fs; fw;iffs; gphpT/ nghUshjhu Muha;r;rpj; jpizf;fsk;



 [Public]#

o/w       Rice

o/w       Vehicles

o/w   Fuel
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Vw;Wkjpr; nrayhw;wk; - (rd-Xfj;)

ifj;njhopy; Ntshz;ik fdpkg;nghUs; kw;Wk; Vidait

ifj;njhopy; kw;Wk; Ntshz;ik cw;gj;jpfspd; Vw;Wkjpfspy; Vw;gl;l
mjpfhpg;gpd; fhuzkhf Vw;WkjpfspypUe;jhd tUtha;fs; 2024 Xfj;jpy;
Kbtilfpd;w vl;L khj fhyg;gFjpapy; Mz;bw;F Mz;L mbg;gilapy;
mjpfhpj;jd.
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Njapiy kw;Wk; njq;Frhh; cw;gj;jpfspd; Vw;WkjpfspypUe;jhd cah;e;jstpyhd tUtha;fspdhy; ce;jg;gl;L> 2024 Xfj;jpy; Kbtilfpd;w vl;L
khj fhyg;gFjpapy; Ntshz;ik Vw;WkjpfspypUe;jhd tUtha;fs; Mz;bw;F Mz;L mbg;gilapy; mjpfhpj;jd. ,Ug;gpDk;> ,f;fhyg;gFjpapy;
rpW Ntshz;ik cw;gj;jpfs; kw;Wk; ,aw;if ,wg;gh; vd;gtw;wpypUe;jhd Vw;Wkjp tUtha;fs; tPo;r;rpaile;jd.
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2024 Xfj;jpy; Kbtilfpd;w vl;L khj fhyg;gFjpapy; Vw;Wkjp
msTr; Rl;nlz; 11.6 rjtPjj;jpdhy; Nkk;gl;lNtisapy; myFg;
ngWkjpr; Rl;nlz; 4.9 rjtPjj;jpdhy; Mz;bw;F Mz;L mbg;gilapy;
tPo;r;rpaile;jJ.
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Ntshz;ik Vw;Wkjp msTr; Rl;nlz; - 2023
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Njapiy Vy tpw;gid tpiyfs; - 2023 Njapiy Vy tpw;gid tpiyfs; - 2024

,wg;gh; Vy tpw;gid tpiyfs; - 2023 ,wg;gh; Vy tpw;gid tpiyfs; - 2024

th;j;jfk; kw;Wk; gz;lq;fs; fw;iffs; gphpT/ nghUshjhu Muha;r;rpj; jpizf;fsk;

khjhe;j th;j;jfr; nra;jpj;jpul;L

njhFjp 06  ntspaPL 08

Vw;Wkjpr; nrayhw;wk;

Ntshz;ik Vw;Wkjpfs;

*2024 Nk kw;Wk; Xfj;J khjq;fspw;fhd ,wg;gh; (ehlhthf;fg;gl;L GifA+l;lg;gl;l jl;il ,wg;gh;) 
tpiyfs; Vyj;jpy; Fwpj;Jiuf;fg;gltpy;iy.



 [Public]#

o/w     Tea

o/w     Textiles and garments

ngw;Nwhypa cw;gj;jpfspdhy; ce;jg;gl;L> 2023 Xfj;jpy; Kbtilfpd;w vl;L khj fhyg;gFjpAld; xg;gpLifapy; ifj;njhopy;
Vw;WkjpfspypUe;jhd tUtha;fs; 2024,d; njhlh;Gila fhyg;gFjpapy; mjpfhpj;jd. NkYk;> ,wg;gh; cw;gj;jpfs;> czT> Fbghdq;fs; kw;Wk;
Gifapiy kw;Wk; Milfs; kw;Wk; Glitfs; vd;gtw;wpd; Vw;Wkjpfspy; Fwpg;gplj;jf;fstpyhd mjpfhpg;Gf;fs; gjpTnra;ag;gl;ld. ,Ug;gpDk;>
,f;fhyg;gFjpapy; nghwp kw;Wk; ,ae;jputpay; rhjdq;fs;> ,uj;jpdf;fw;fs;> ituq;fs; kw;Wk; Mguzq;fs; kw;Wk; Nghf;Ftuj;Jr; rhjdq;fs;
vd;gtw;wpypUe;jhd Vw;Wkjp tUtha;fspy; tPo;r;rpnahd;W fhzg;gl;lJ.
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,wf;Fkjpr; nrayhw;wk; (rd-Xfj;)

KjyPl;Lg; nghUl;fs; kw;Wk; Vidait
Efh;Tg; nghUl;fs;
,ilepiyg; nghUl;fs;

,wf;Fkjpfspd; rfy Kf;fpa tiffspYk; cwg;gl;l cah;e;jstpyhd nrytpdj;jpd; fhuzkhf 2024 Xfj;jpy; Kbtilfpd;w vl;L khj
fhyg;gFjpapy; tzpfg;nghUl;fs; ,wf;Fkjpfs; kPjhd nrytpdk; Mz;bw;F Mz;L mbg;gilapy; mjpfhpj;jJ. mNjNtis>
ghprPyidapw;nfhs;sg;gl;l fhyg;gFjpapy; ,wf;Fkjp msTr; Rl;nlz; 16.7 rjtPjj;jpdhy; mjpfhpj;jNtisapy; myFg; ngWkjpr; Rl;nlz; 5.8
rjtPjj;jpdhy; tPo;r;rpaile;jJ.
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,wf;Fkjp myFg; ngWkjpr; Rl;nlz; - 2023
,wf;Fkjp myFg; ngWkjpr; Rl;nlz; - 2024

th;j;jfk; kw;Wk; gz;lq;fs; fw;iffs; gphpT/ nghUshjhu Muha;r;rpj; jpizf;fsk;

khjhe;j th;j;jfr; nra;jpj;jpul;L

njhFjp 06  ntspaPL 08
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o/w     Tea

o/w     Textiles and garments
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Efh;Tg; nghUl;fs; ,wf;Fkjpfspd; nrayhw;wk; 
(rd-Xfj;)

 Vida czT kw;Wk;
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 Vida czty;yh Efh;Tg;
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kUe;J kw;Wk; kUe;jhf;fy; nghUl;fspd; ,wf;Fkjpfs; fzprkhdstpy; tPo;r;rpaile;jNghjpYk; tPl;Lg;ghtidg; nghUl;fs;> vz;nza; kw;Wk;
nfhOg;Gf;fs;> fha;fwpfs; kw;Wk; flYzT vd;gtw;wpdhy; ce;jg;gl;L czT kw;Wk; Fbghdq;fs; kw;Wk; czty;yh Efh;Tg; nghUl;fs; Mfpa
,uz;bdJk; mjpfhpj;jstpyhd ,wf;Fkjpfspd; fhuzkhf 2024 Xfj;jpy; Kbtilfpd;w vl;L khj fhyg;gFjpapy; Efh;Tg; nghUl;fs; kPjhd
,wf;Fkjpr; nrytpdk; Mz;bw;F Mz;L mbg;gilapy; mjpfhpj;jJ.
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th;j;jfk; kw;Wk; gz;lq;fs; fw;iffs; gphpT/ nghUshjhu Muha;r;rpj; jpizf;fsk;
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o/w     Tea

o/w     Textiles and garments

o/w       Rice

o/w       Vehicles

o/w   Fuel

Glitfs; kw;Wk; Glitg; nghUl;fs;> ,urhad cw;gj;jpfs; kw;Wk; mbg;gil cNyhfq;fs; vd;gtw;wpd; cah;e;jstpyhd ,wf;Fkjpfspd;
Kjd;ikf; fhuzkhf 2024 Xfj;jpy; Kbtilfpd;w vl;L khj fhyg;gFjpapy; ,ilepiyg; nghUl;fs; kPjhd ,wf;Fkjpr; nrytpdk; (Mz;bw;F
Mz;L) mbg;gilapy; mjpfhpj;jJ. ,Ug;gpDk;> njhlh;Gila fhyg;gFjpapy; vhpnghUs; kw;Wk; tskhf;fpfs; vd;gd kPjhd ,wf;Fkjpr; nrytpdk;
tPo;r;rpaile;jJ.
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nghwpfs; kw;Wk; fUtpfs;

nghwp kw;Wk; rhjdq;fs;> fl;llthf;fg; nghUl;fs; kw;Wk;
Nghf;Ftuj;Jr; rhjdq;fs; Mfpa rfy Kf;fpa KjyPl;Lg; nghUs;
tiffspYk; Vw;gl;l cah;e;jstpyhd ,wf;Fkjpr; nrytpdj;jpd;
fhuzkhf 2024 Xfj;jpy; Kbtilfpd;w vl;L khj fhyg;gFjpapy;
KjyPl;Lg; nghUl;fs; kPjhd ,wf;Fkjpr; nrytpdk; mjpfhpj;jJ.
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kw;Wk; myFg; ngWkjpr; Rl;nlz;fs;
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KjyPl;Lg; nghUl;fs; myFg; ngWkjpr; Rl;nlz; - 2023

KjyPl;Lg; nghUl;fs; myFg; ngWkjpr; Rl;nlz; - 2024
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Vidait
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vhpnghUs;
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krnfz;nza; kw;Wk; tskhf;fpapd; ,wf;Fkjp 
tpiyfs; (khjhe;j ruhrhpfs;)

krnfz;nza; ,wf;Fkjp tpiy - 2023
krnfz;nza; ,wf;Fkjp tpiy - 2024
tskhf;fpapd; ,wf;Fkjp tpiy - 2023 (tyJ)
tskhf;fpapd; ,wf;Fkjp tpiy - 2024 (tyJ)

th;j;jfk; kw;Wk; gz;lq;fs; fw;iffs; gphpT/ nghUshjhu Muha;r;rpj; jpizf;fsk;

khjhe;j th;j;jfr; nra;jpj;jpul;L

njhFjp 06  ntspaPL 08

*2023 ngg;GUthp kw;Wk; nrj;njk;gh; kw;Wk; 2024 Xfj;J Mfpa khjq;fspy; krnfz;nza;
,wf;Fkjp nra;ag;gltpy;iy.

KjyPl;Lg; nghUl;fs; ,wf;Fkjpfs;



 [Public]#

 2023 
Xfj;

 2024 
Xfj;

M-M. 

khw;wk; (%)
 2023 

rd-Xfj;
 2024 

rd-Xfj;
M-M.

khw;wk; (%)

Ntshz;ik Vw;Wkjpfs; 242.9 258.1 6.3 1,702.9 1,804.0 5.9

,jpy; Njapiy 119.6 130.5 9.1 870.4 942.3 8.3

njq;F 31.8 42.6 33.8 224.0 272.2 21.5

thridj;jputpaq;fs; 47.4 51.8 9.2 260.6 269.5 3.4

flYzT 17.7 13.9 -21.5 167.3 164.5 -1.6

ifj;njhopy; Vw;Wkjpfs; 871.7 960.6 10.2 6,273.6 6,658.6 6.1

,jpy; Glitfs; kw;Wk; Milfs; 436.2 512.1 17.4 3,325.7 3,364.8 1.2

,wg;gh; cw;gj;jpfs; 78.2 101.1 29.3 588.1 663.1 12.8

ngw;Nwhypa cw;gj;jpfs; 40.6 76.0 87.1 325.7 702.5 115.7

czT> Fbghdq;fs; kw;Wk; Gifapiy 55.9 63.0 12.7 354.4 427.7 20.7

nghwp kw;Wk; ,ae;jputpay; rhjdq;fs; 51.2 45.7 -10.7 418.7 336.1 -19.7

47.5 36.9 -22.3 353.0 282.1 -20.1

7.0 6.5 -7.0 47.7 41.3 -13.5

fdpkk; kw;Wk; Vida Vw;Wkjpfs; 4.1 5.8 41.6 33.6 36.5 8.7

nkhj;j Vw;Wkjpfs; 1,118.6 1,224.5 9.5 8,010.1 8,499.1 6.1

 2023 
Xfj;

 2024 
Xfj;

M-M. 
khw;wk; (%)

 2023 
rd-Xfj;

 2024 
rd-Xfj;

M-M.
khw;wk; (%)

Efh;Tg; nghUl;fs; 268.1 318.8 18.9 2,028.3 2,176.3 7.3

czT kw;Wk; Fbghdq;fs; 152.2 192.9 26.7 1,158.0 1,214.1 4.8

,jpy; fha;fwpfs; (M) 36.2 37.7 4.2 247.3 302.5 22.3

mhprp 2.0 2.0 -1.4 13.1 34.2 160.6

czty;yh Efh;Tg; nghUl;fs; 115.9 126.0 8.7 870.3 962.2 10.6

,jpy; 52.4 40.1 -23.5 466.2 363.0 -22.1

,ilepiyg; nghUl;fs; 857.1 1,049.2 22.4 7,185.5 7,750.0 7.9

,jpy; vhpnghUs; 343.7 350.5 2.0 3,079.5 2,896.5 -5.9

Glit kw;Wk; Glitg; nghUl;fs; 192.3 232.3 20.8 1,584.0 1,839.3 16.1

tskhf;fpfs; 29.6 38.3 29.5 139.8 102.9 -26.4

NfhJik kw;Wk; Nrhsk; 3.1 39.0 1,164.8 201.9 204.5 1.3

KjyPl;Lg; nghUl;fs; kw;Wk; Vidait 300.9 286.0 -4.9 1,760.3 2,146.2 21.9

,jpy; nghwp kw;Wk; rhjdk; 229.5 195.9 -14.7 1,219.0 1,438.6 18.0

nkhj;j ,wf;Fkjpfs; 1,426.0 1,654.0 16.0 10,974.1 12,072.5 10.0

 2023 
Xfj;

 2024 
Xfj;

 2023 
rd-Xfj;

 2024 
rd-Xfj;

th;j;jf epYit -307.4 -429.6 -2,964.0 -3,573.4

 

 2023 
Xfj;

 2024 
Xfj;

M-M. 

khw;wk; (%)
 2023 

rd-Xfj;
 2024 

rd-Xfj;
M-M.

khw;wk; (%)

Vw;Wkjp 

ngWkjpr; Rl;nlz; 155.7 170.4 9.5 139.4 147.9 6.1

msTr; Rl;nlz; 201.8 221.9 10.0 170.8 190.6 11.6

myFg; ngWkjpr; Rl;nlz; 77.1 76.8 -0.5 81.6 77.6 -4.9

,wf;Fkjp

ngWkjpr; Rl;nlz; 127.6 148.0 16.0 122.8 135.1 10.0

msTr; Rl;nlz; 129.0 154.7 19.9 127.2 148.5 16.7

myFg; ngWkjpr; Rl;nlz; 98.9 95.7 -3.3 96.5 90.9 -5.8

th;j;jf khw;W tpfpjk; 78.0 80.2 2.9 84.5 85.3 0.9

(m) jw;fhypfkhdJ

(M) jhdpaq;;fs;> ntq;fhak;;> cUisf;fpoq;Ffs;> mtiu tif fha;fwpfs; kw;Wk; Vidatw;wpid cs;slf;fpAs;sJ

(,) I.m.nlh. epajpfspy;

tplak;

tplak;

tplak;

tplak;

,uj;jpdf;fw;fs;> ituq;fs; kw;Wk; 
Mguzq;fs;

Njhy;> gazg;nghUl;fs; kw;Wk; 
fhyzpfs;

kUe;J kw;Wk; kUe;jhf;fy; nghUl;fs;

6

th;j;jfk; kw;Wk; gz;lq;fs; fw;iffs; gphpT/ nghUshjhu Muha;r;rpj; jpizf;fsk;

khjhe;j th;j;jfr; nra;jpj;jpul;L

njhFjp 06  ntspaPL 08

ntspehl;L th;j;jfg; Gs;sptpguq;fspd; njhFg;G (m)

Vw;Wkjpr; nrayhw;wk; (I.m.nlh. kpy;)

,wf;Fkjpr; nrayhw;wk; (I.m.nlh. kpy;)

th;j;jf epYit (I.m.nlh. kpy;)

th;j;jfr; Rl;nlz;fs; kw;Wk; th;j;jf khw;W tpfpjk; (2010 = 100) (,)


